### KAWARTHA PINE RIDGE DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

# ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATION

Regulation Name: Policy and Administrative Regulation Regulation Code: B-1.1.1

**Development and Management** 

Section: Board and Community Policy Code Reference: B-1.1

Established: October 25, 2022

Revised or Reviewed:

### 1. OBJECTIVE

This administrative regulation supports Board Policy B-1.1, Board Operation and Policy Development. It provides a process, instruction and standards for developing and managing Board policies and administrative regulations.

# 2. **DEFINITIONS**

# Administrative Regulation

A document issued through the Director of Education, governing the implementation of a Board policy, or required to coordinate and control certain aspects of system operations.

### **Board**

The corporate Board which maintains the daily operation of the system; Kawartha Pine Ridge District School Board; a reference specifically pertaining to Kawartha Pine Ridge District School Board as a legal entity; also referred to as KPR or KPRDSB.

### **Board of Trustees**

The elected governance branch of the Board.

### **Policy**

A statement of intent, governing principle or end result, adopted by the Board of Trustees in open public session; it is intended to articulate what must be done, the rationale for it and a framework for the system.

# 3. APPLICATION

This administrative regulation applies to all employees involved in the development, review and revision of the Board's policies and administrative regulations.

4.

**Regulation Code: B-1.1.1** 

**Policy and Administrative Regulation** 

**Regulation Code: B-1.1.1** 

**Regulation Code: B-1.1.1**